CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
FOOD & AGRICULTURE

cdfa
\/_/—\- Karen Ross, Secretary

DMS Notice
D-12-2
January 5, 2012 Discard: Retain

TO WEIGHTS AND MEASURES OFFICIALS

Subject: Type Evaluation Inter Governmental Fee Schedule

Pursuant to provisions of Division 5, Chapter 2, Section 12212, the following schedule of
fees has been developed for Department use as a basis for contracting with Boards of
Supervisors to test weighing and measuring devices by Division of Measurement
Standards.

County staff desiring to schedule testing or establish costs for specific testing needs, are
encouraged to contact the appropriate Technical Manager with the type, number, and
location of devices to be tested.

Technical Manager for:

Weighing Devices — Ken Jones
Measuring Devices — John Roach

General Fees:

The Schedule of Fees is effective January 1, 2012 and will remain in effect until revised.

Specialist Time - $150.00 per hour ($225.00 per hour for overtime)

Per Diem - up to $180.00 per day

Transportation - counties are responsible for round trip transportation costs from the State
office to the test site.

Equipment rental fees are in addition to the Specialist’s hourly fees.
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Equipment Rental Fees:

Equipment Per Day Per Mile
Environmental Chamber $600.00 per cycle;

$300.00 for less than

full cycle
Pickup truck or van $48.00 $0.55
Heavy capacity scale test $600.00; $3.60
truck (up to 20,000 Ib) $200.00 minimum fee

LPG meter prover trailer (25 | $240.00
or 100 gallon)
Electric water-hour meter test| $100.00

unit

Vapor meter laboratory $175.00
CNG Prover Bottle $120.00
Trailer and 305 gallon prover | $125.00
with pump

Gravimetric test equipment | $125.00
Water meter test bench $120.00
including provers

Mass flow meter transfer $120.00
standard

Other unspecified equipment | $100.00

If you have any questions, please contact Kevin Batchelor, Enforcement Branch Chief,
Compliance and Evaluation Branch at (916) 229-3050 or via e-mail
kbatchelor@cdfa.ca.gov.

Sincerely,
Y=g Moy~

Kristin J. Macey
Director

cc: Edmund E. Williams, Director, CDFA County Liaison Office
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